RoHS Compliant
Industrial Micro SD Card
Product Specifications
October 18, 2016
Version 1.5
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261

15
©  2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
6. Product Ordering Information
6.1 Product Code Designations
AP   –   MSD   xxx   I   X   I   –   X   T
Configuration
S: One chip
D: Two chips
H: Four chips
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Capacity
256 = 256MB
512 = 512MB
01G = 1GB
02G = 2GB
04G = 4GB
Temperature
I: Extended Temperature
F/W
Flash Type
T: Toshiba SLC
CTL Solution
Industrial Micro SD Card
AP-MSDxxxIXI-XT
16
©  2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
6.2 Valid Combinations
Capacity AP/N
256MB AP-MSD256ISI-1T
512MB AP-MSD512IDI-1T
1GB AP-MSD01GISI-T
2GB AP-MSD02GIDI-T
4GB AP-MSD04GIHI-T
Note:
 Valid combinations list out the available models for mass production.
 Products are normally shipped in unformatted capacities unless required otherwise.
 For customization request, please consult with Apacer sales representatives.
Industrial Micro SD Card
AP-MSDxxxIXI-XT
17
©  2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official release 03/21/2014
1.1
- SD Card Specifications 1.1 compliant.
- Modified “Features” page  Fully compliant with SD Card
Specifications 1.1 and 2.0
04/02/2015
1.2
Combined microSD SLC models of all capacities into one spec
sheet.
10/01/2015
1.3
Added Power Failure Management to Features and General
Description
10/3/2016
1.4
Removed “The data written at the exact moment power off will
be lost, and the max data loss is 16 sectors.” from 1.2.3 Power
Failure Management
10/7/2016
1.5 Removed the word “Customized” from the cover page 10/18/2016
Industrial Micro SD Card
AP-MSDxxxIXI-XT